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2013 SAN FRANCISCO BUILDING CODE AB-057
ADMINISTRATIVE BULLETIN

AB-057 2013 SAN FRANCISCO BUILDING CODE

3. Where the roof hatch and its appurtenances are approved and constructed as detailed below, and

4. When the roof hatch is served by a stairway.

2013 SAN FRANCISCO BUILDING CODE
Signed By:

Frank Y. Chiu, July 18, 2004
Director

AB-057

PROJECT NAME

72-74 EUREKA ST.
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

NO. AB-057 Other applications for roof hatches in lieu of required fully complying stairways will be considered on a case-by-case
basis under the review and approval procedures in the California Building Code regarding “Modifications™ and Department of Building Inspection
DATE July 19, 2004 (Updated 01/01/14 for code ref ) “Alternative materials, alternate designs and methods of construction.”
A : uly 19,2 pdate or code references. S * e
. Note: Under Section 1009.16.1, Exception: In buildings without an occupied roof, access to the roof shall be permitted APPIOVId by the SURCIRg SUPECHONn Chenmamal oty 18, 2004
SUBJECT . i i T Picens to be a roof hatch or trap door not less than16 square feet in area and having a minimum dimension of 2 feet. Attachinent A: Request for Approval of Local Bquivalency
Procedure for Application of Local Equivalency
TITLE ¢ Local Equivalency for Approval of Roof Hatches in Lieu of Stairway Penthouses in Project sponsors wishing to apply Local Equivalencies must fill out and submit the request for Approval of Local
Designated Buildings Equivalencies on a standard form (Attachment A). Fees to be paid and scheduling of review of requests are as noted on
that form. Following Department of Building Inspection and, as appropriate, other agency review, each request will be
e T — approved, approved with conditions, disapproved, or placed on *Hold™ pending submittal of additional information.
PURPOSE : The | ot it of this Admini:;.lmtive Bulletin is to provide standards‘ and _prnccdurcs for the Further details of procedures for the review of Local Equivalencies and appeal of departmental determinations may be
a_ppl.ncatmn. case-by-case review and approval of requests for a mm:.hﬁl:mmn based on Local found in AB-005, Request for Approval of Local Equivalencies. e
Equivalency to allow the use of roof hatches as alternates to stairway penthouses in R-3
buildings where the stairway access to the roof does not strictly comply with the provisions of Conditions of Local Equivalency
Section 1009.16 of the San Francisco Building Code. Roof hatches in lieu of stairway penthouses may be permitted when the following approved equivalent provisions are
met. This Local Equivalency allows roof hatches to be used in lieu of stairway penthouses and for such roof hatch to be
REFERENCE : 2013 San Francisco Building Code considered as meeting the code requirements for a stairway to the roof if the below listed standard provisions are met: I‘_(\
- Section 104A.2.1, General, rules and regulations I.  Applicant shall submit drawings showing details of the proposed roof hatch, stairway, stair handrail, and other =
- Section 104A.2.7, Modifications details as needed to demonstrate compliance, insofar as is practical, with the stairway requirements of the San Francisco consu I t In g
- Section 104A 2.8, Alternate materials, alternate design and methods of construction Building Code. Submittal documents shall include a plan view showing the location of the roof hatch and stairway and
- Section 705.5 and Tables 601 and 602, Fire Resistance of Walls shall include sections and/or elevations detailing the proposed installation.
- Section 703.11, Parapets 2. Stairways shall have handrails on at least one side. At least one handrail shall extend at least 34 inches above the
- Section 1009, Stairways roof surface. Such handrail may be attached to the underside of the operable hatch so that it is in the correct position for SIACONSULTING CORPORATION
- Section 1009.16, Stairway to roof handrails when the hatch is in the open position, or it may be secured to the roof or other construction. Minor breaks in 4653 MISSION STREET
i the continuity of the handrail are permitted; handrail sections must be generally aligned. SAN FRANCISCO CA 94112
2 DISCUSSION  :  The installation of roof penthouses throughout the City is an issue of serious concern to the 3. [Ifthe {:pcn.ing for the stairway to the roof is within the distance w.here protection ii]f openings i:s. required, then ;E; {41? ?4;1:2393
public and the Planning Department inasmuch as such penthouses may expand structures to parapets extending along the parapet wall at least the length of the opening shall be provided per Section 705.11. Slﬁ:ééhélﬁtT‘éﬂﬁM
larger than may be compatible with surrounding structures and may block sunlight and views. 4. The curb at the roof opening for the roof hatch on the side where the stairs emerge from the interior shall extend : :
Ruuflpenthuuses are ﬂﬁ’e{] a basis of extensive Planning and Building Department review, above the roof surface no more than nine inches, the curb at the roof hatch on other sides of the hatch shall not exceed SHEET TITLE
permit appeals and recm:mderat!c!tn during construction. The use of roof hatches in lieu ufstmr‘ 24 inches above the roof surface, and the maximum height of any portion of the hatch in a closed position shall not
penthouses under certain conditions can do much to resolve the problems related to roof exceed 36 inches above the roof surface.
penthouses, could permit rapid processing and issuance, and, if installed in accordance with the ; Ly .
following conditions, would not impair the code-mandated suitability, strength, effectiveness, 5. The rise and run of stairs to the roof shall meet regular code requirements.
fire resistance, durability, safety or sanitation of the standard method of roof access. 6. The width of a stairway 1o a roof and the clear width of a roof hatch in its open position shall be not less than 30
inches, except that when serving an occupied roof with an occupant load of 10 or more or serving an occupied roof area A B 57 F m
This bulletin does not apply to buildings under the jurisdiction of the San Francisco Fire Department, although requests iy .than. 4.[}“ Sq'{am ?‘?Et the width Shal.l ol L m.quuemems Cfr the ,San Francisco P“"dlnghf:ﬂdﬁi‘ R E C E I V E D ro S
to apply alternates and equivalencies to the regular code will be considered by the Fire Department on a case-by-case Handrails, lifting mechanisms and other equipment may encroach into the required width up to 1 1/2" when the roo
— hasis: hatch is in a fully open position. JUN ! 5
The use of roof hatehes under this Administrative Bulletin is limited to the following applications: 7. When the roof hatch serves an occupied roof, the hatch latching mechanism shall be operable from the exterior. O 0 B AG s
I, Where proposed roof hatches provide access to the roof of buildings under the jurisdiction of the Department of A permit application and re]atei:l SI:IhMIﬂ.Ell documents 51ha11 detail all Luustrrut..rlmn lhﬂtl is approved as a result of this ;::ﬁ PLAN MEI.g__'SsH THE :;mu”
Building Inspection, and Request for Approval of Local Equivalency. No work to install roof hatches in lieu of stairway penthouses shall be done ACCEPTED_ AENG
i : prior to approval of such Permil Application and issuance of a permit. T S SR,
2. Where a stairway to the roof is either required by code or voluntarily proposed, and Philip Chan. DBI
JUL 06 2022
1/1/2014 Page 57-1 Page 57-2 1/1/2014 11142014 Page 57-3
C J
AB-057 2013 SAN FRANCISCO BUILDING CODE 2013 SAN FRANCISCO BUILDING CODE AB-057 AB-057 2013 SAN FRANCISCO BUILDING CODE
Proposed Modification or Alternate R —— .
il ldacl WE PROPOSE TO PROVIDE A ROLLING SKYLIGHT TO COVER THE ROOF HATCH. MNP R N
THE USE OF THIS ROOF HATCH IS LIMITED TO DISCUSSION & CONDITIONS SET FORTH BY AB-057 FORM
(PAGE 1 & 2). THE PROPOSED SKYLIGHT & HATCH SHALL MEET ALL SEVEN CONDITIONS (IF APPLICABLE) OF
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION LOCAL EQUIVALENCY MENTIONED IN THE AB-057 FORM (PAGE 2).
City & County of San Francisco __ )
1660 Mission Street, San Francisco, California 94103-2414 RECOMMENDATIO . o Bi
T il NS+ —M— . pprove w )
Case-by-Case Basis of Request - Describe the practical difficulties presented in meeting the specific conditions of the [signed off/dated by:] Philip . 0Bl e e
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF LOCAL EQUIVALENCY FOR MODIFICATION code and how the proposed modification or alternate meets the intent of the code. A separate form should be filled for ; ﬁﬂw
OR ALTERNATE MATERIALS, DESIGN OR METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION each requested modification or alternate. Attach copies of any Administrative Bulletin, Code Ruling, reference, test T M “JOL 06 202
reports, expert opinions, etc., which support this request. The Department may require that an approved consultant be g
DATE SUBMITTED 10/18/2021 [Note: This form shall be recorded as part of hired by the applicant to perform tests or analysis and to submit an evaluation report to the Department for consideration. Division Manager: Z fi f z_z THESE DOCUMENTS ARE PROPERTY OF SIA
the permanent construction records of the ' all . ; CONSULTING & ARE NOT TO BE PRODUCED, CHANGED,
property] for Director of OR COPIED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
; I:'Lg '[m;:‘t’,m CONSENT OF SIA CONSULTING CORPORATION.
. 5 1
If no permit application has been filed, a Preapplication Review Fee is required for review of a request for local ISSUES | REVISIONS
equivalency or modification, per SFBC Table 1 A-B, Item 5. Additional fees may be required by Fire Department and for Fire Marshal: M wr{\ b B
other City review agencies. .- i NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
ala b s CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL or OTHER COMMENTS
B If a permit application has been filed, no additional fees are required for this review. Requested by: PROJECT SPONSOR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
Permit Application # _2021-0806-5957 Print Name: ﬁMﬁIR AFIFI PEZHMAN MQTEVASELI
Property Address: _72-74 EUREKA ST, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114 Signature: % = JAN SCOPE OF REVISION
Block and Lot: _255’:'! []1{]___ Occupancy Group: R-2 Type of Construction: B-V  No.of Stnrics:g*pF_ER BASEMENT Telephone: {415} 741-1292 {41 741-1292
Describe Use of Building 2 DWELLING UNIT-RESIDENTIAL /2\ 10/18/2021 BLDG COMMENTS
Under the authority of the 2013 San Francisco Building Code, Sections 104A.2.7 and 104A.2.8: the 2013 San Francisco A
- Mechanical Code, Section 103.0; the 2013 San Francisco Electrical Code, Section 89.117; and the 2013 San Francisco 1 ” 24!2021 M ECH COM M ENTS
~] Plumbing Code, Section 301.2; the undersigned requests modifications of the provisions of these codes and/or approval
of alternate materials, designs or methods of construction. Two copies of supporting documents, including plans showing f
the proposed modifications or alternate materials, design or methods of construction, are attached. 12-"‘ UgﬂII 2021 BLDG COMMENTS
Regular Code Requirement (specify Code and Sections) e
1011.12.2 CBC = {""'DRAWN S.M.
e =
AN
< e
N (A8 | CHECKED
i DATE 02/22/2016
REVISED DATE 10/27/2021
JOB NO. 21-1925
Page 57-4 1/1/2014 1/1/2014 Page 57-5 Page 57-6 1112014
SHEET NO.
2 3 4 6 T
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(E) WALL TO REMAIN ' PROJECT NAME
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INSPECTION RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN THE KITCHEN, DINING ROOM, PANTRY, OR OTHER SIMILAR AREAS. SHOWER STALLS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR INTERIOR FINISH AREA OF 7.1 SQ. FT. AND BE ABLE oaNd, or gygecm veneer biass sppled panelel O AUTRIE RN 45 46415 NG 6 e rals ey "
, O . pprox. Weight: 7 psf
5. COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL FLASHINGS AND WINDOWS WITH INSTALLATION (CEC 210.11(C)(1)) TO ACCOMMODATE A MINIMUM 30 INCH CIRCLE AT THE THRESHOLD LEVEL. THESE 1-7/8" long, 0.0915" shank, 1/4" heads, 7" 0.c. (LOAD-BEARING) Fire Test: See SWR 3510
CLEARANCES SHALL BE MAINTAINED UP TO A HEIGHT OF 70 INCHES ABOVE SHOWER DRAIN. g PP
INSTRUCTIONS OF WINDOW MANUFACTURER. OBTAIN APPROVAL OF INSTALLATION AT LEAST ONE 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SUPPLY BATHROOM (CPC 408.6) UL Dosign UsiR;
METHODOLOGY FROM WINDOW MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO COMMENCING INSTALLATION. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS. SUCH CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS. (CEC i uL R131q:1ﬂl T.-EE-TD. s
6. UTILIZE PRIMERS AND / OR ADHESIVES COMPATIBLE WITH ALL MATERIALS AND AS 210.11(C)(3)) SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS UL Design U314)
RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER OF SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE TO ACHIEVE L —— SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A SMOOTH, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS
TENACIOUS BOND OF MEMBRANE TO ALL SUBSTRATES. g 1 THAN 72 INCHES (6 FT). (CRC R307.2)
DISHWASHERS, WASHING MACHINES, DRYERS, LAUNDRY TRAY LOCATIONS, BUILT-IN i WALLS & INTERI FRAMED
7. UTILIZE SEALANTS COMPATIBLE WITH ALL MATERIALS AND AS RECOMMENDED BY REFRIGERATORS OR FREEZERS, FURNACES, AC UNITS, BUILT-IN HEATERS ORANY OTHER  THE MAXIMUM HOT WATER TEMPERATURE DISCHARGING FROM THE BATHTUB. SHOWER s . bbb i H_(\
WINDOW AND SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE MANUFACTURERS. FIXED APPLIANCE WITH AMOTOR OF % H.P. OR LARGER SHALL BE ON A SEPARATE 20AMP.  AND WHIRLPOOL BATHTUB FILLER SHALL BE LIMITED TO 120 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT THE SYSTER DESCRITTION SKETCH AND DESIGN DATA
8. THE WIDTH OF THE LEVEL AREA ON THE SIDE TO WHICH THE DOOR SWINGS SHALL ek WATER HEATER THERMOSTAT SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED A CONTROL FOR MEETING THIS consulting
ALL RECEPTACLES IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, OUTDOORS, CRAWL 50 TO 54 STC
EXTEND 24 INCHES PAST THE STRIKE EDGE OF THE DOOR FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 18 PROVISION. (CPC 409.4 & 408.3) GA FILE NO. WP 3243 1 HOUR FIRE
SPACES, UNFINISHED BASEMENTS, KITCHENS (WHERE RECEPTACLES SERVE COUNTER TOP SOUND
INCRES PAST THE STRIKE EUGE FOR INTERIOR DOORS. SURFACES), LAUNDRY, UTILITY, WET BAR SINKS (WITHIN 6 FEET OF THE EDGE OF THE SINK),
10. ALL ENTRANCES AND EXTERIOR GROUND-FLOOR EXIT DOORS TO BUILDINGS AND SHALL HAVE GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (GFCI) PROTECTION. (CEC 210.8(A)) A 30-INCH CLEAR WIDTH FOR WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT AND 24 INCH CLEARANCE IN GYPSUM WALLBOARD, RESILIENT CHANNELS, : el
FACILITIES SHALL BE MADE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. DOORWAYS - FRONT OF WATER CLOSET. (CPC 402.5) MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER INSULATION, WOOD STUDS % 2&& W SIA CONSULTING CORPORATION
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 32 INCHES (813 MM) WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90 IN ALL AREAS SPECIFIED IN 210.52, ALL NON- E 125-VOLT, 15- AND 20- AMP ROOMS CO " . . . : < < - 4653 MISSION STREET
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. (CEC 406,12 NTAINING BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, SPAS AND SIMILAR FIXTURES SHALL BE Resilient channels 24" o.c. attached at right angles to ONE SIDE of 2 x 4 wood studs 16" or 24" o.c. SAN FRANCISCO CA 941
DEGREES, MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE OPPOSITE STOP. ; : PROVIDED WITH AN EXHAUST FAN WITH A MINIMUM CAPACITY OF 50 CFM DUCTED TO with 1-1/4" Type S drywall screws. One Layer 5/6" type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base| ey e TEL: {ﬁ 5}%419:233
11. THE BOTTOM 10 INCHES (254 MM) OF ALL DOORS EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND SLIDING ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, ABOVE KITCHEN COUNTERTOP, CRAWL TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING. (CRC R303.3, CG 4.506.1, CBC 1203.4.3.2.1, CMC 403.7) applied at right angles to channels with 1" Type S drywall screws 8" o.c. with vertical joints located FAX: (415) 849,125
SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE TO ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED ~ SPACES, GARAGE, ROOFTOPS, OUTDOOR OUTLETS, WITHIN 8 OF WETBAR SINK/LAUNDRY :ﬂ?ﬁﬂﬁ; mE"d joints backblocked with resiient channels. 3" mineral or glass fiber T"'ﬂ*ﬂﬂ;;um G WWW. SIACONSULT.COM
THE CLOTHES DRYER VENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 14 FT IN OV ENGTH WITH MAXIMUM insulation : - Approx. | e
BY AWHEELCHAIR FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION. ~ SINKTO BE PROTECTED BY GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (GFCI). (CEC 210.8) TWO 90 DEGREE ELBEWE. (e B0 5.1 CEED OVERALLLENG U OPPOSITE SIDE: One layer /5" type X gypaum wellbosnd or gypsum venser bess sppled st | Fire Test Based on UL R14136, SHEET TITLE
WHERE NARROW FRAME DOORS ARE USED, A 10-INCH (254 MM) HEIGHT SMOOTH PANEL 4 s llel or at right anales to studs with 6d t coated nails. 1-7/8" long. 0.0915" shank 15/16" 05NK05374, 2-15-05,
parallel or at right angles s cement coated nails, ong, shank, 5
ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS ARE REQUIRED TO BE LISTED TAMPER RESISTANT, (CEC 406.12 & :
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE PUSH SIDE OF THE DOOR, WHICH WILLALLOW THEDOORTO 549 52) CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST SHALL BE A MIN. 4 INCHES. TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE heads, 7" o.c. UL Design U305
: : - Vertical joints staggered 24" on opposite sides. Sound tested with studs spaced 24" o.c. (STC=50). | SOUND TEST: NRCC TL93-103, 3-98
BE OPENED BY AWHEELCHAIR FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR HAZARDOUS BUILDING, SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACK-DRAFT DAMPER, AND MEET THE Abar S YAoRSc s SRS S A0 0.0 S S 505 NS O S 00 X it boart on NRCC TL93-118, 3.98
CONDITION. COMBINATION TYPE AFCI CIRCUIT BREAKERS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL 120 VOLT SINGLE REQUIREMENTS OF CMC 504.3. PROV. 100 SQ. IN. MIN. MAKE-UP AIR OPENING FOR s rociliint harnot i {STCEaﬂ']. {LO#ﬁ-hEAR1NG} iy gyps
12. THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF A DOOR. THE FLOOR OR LANDING Sﬂ%%éggﬂ iﬂg&“&ﬁﬁﬁf&%‘éﬂ?@gﬂ rg?gR}}BMHRmMS' KITCHENS, GARAGES, DOMESTIC DRYERS. G I N t
SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) LOWER THAN THE THRESHOLD OF THE ' ; ; T, et | R —— e n e I'a 0 e S
DOORWAY. CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4 AND 1/2 INCH SHALL BE LEVELED WITHA AT AMIN, ONE DEDICATED 20 AMP CIRCUIT IS REQUIRED FOR A BATHROOM.(CEC LINE OR OPENINGS INTO BUILDING. (CMC 504.5) - C-1 FLOOR-CEILING/ROOE-CEILING SYSTEMS. WOOD-FRAMED . z
SLOPE NO GRATER THAN 1 UNIT VERTICAL IN 2 UNITS HORIZONTAL. 210.11(C)(3)) ' ‘ ’ &Typ | Cal Deta | |S
13, ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF AKEY OR : .
ANV 8PECIAL KNOWLEDGE 68 EEFORT AGFCI PROTECTED OUTLETS AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: GARAGE, UNFINISHED m%g:ﬁ’éﬁghg%ggggﬁmu e SRR LA T O SYSTEM DESCRIPTION SKETCH AND DESIGN DATA
MR BB ROR ke {BﬁETEédﬁEprgbgﬁm AND STORAGE SPACES, WITHIN 6' OF SINK OR BASIN, EXTERIOR : : GA FILE NO. FC 5105 PROPRIETARY" 1 HOUR 55 to 59 STC
15. MAXIMUM PUSH / PULL FORCE FOR DOORS: DOMESTIC RANGE VENTS TO BE SMOOTH METALLIC INTERIOR SURFACE. (CMC 504.2) GYPSUM WALLBOARD, RESILIENT CHANNELS, WOOD JOISTS e S o
8.5# FOR EXTERIOR DOORS ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER ("AFCI") PROTECTION FOR ALL RECEPTACLES, LIGHTING TR Y i SRR o Geane ' 4 s L \uep, e
priplimsiondelale ot CIRCUITS, SWITCHES, AND HARD-WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS INSTALL IN FAMILY ROOMS,  SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR DUCTS TO BE INSULATED AT A MIN OF R-6. CAL ENERGY CODE ien b0 st i At BN e Wl T Wor W kst s (s, | = = E _ f
DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, TABLE 150-1-A Gypsum board end joints located midway between continuous channels and attached to \/ | E
15# FOR FIRE DOORS RECREATIONS ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS PER CEC additional pieces of channel 60" long with screws at 12" o.c. Resilient channels applied % 1 -+ ] i
KITCHEN NOTES: 210.12(B), THE "AFCI" SHALL BE LISTED TO PROTECT THE ENTIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT. VENTING SYSTEMS SHALL TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 4 FEET BELOW OR 4 FEET at right angles to 2 x 10 wood joists 16" o.c. with 6d common nails. Wood joists | | A J 9,
KITCHEN NOTES: HORIZONTALLY FROM, & NOT LESS THAN ONE FOOT ABOVE A DOOR, AN OPENABLE WINDOW supporting %/32" plywood and 1" proprietary sanded gypsum underiayment ST SN
RECEPTACLE OUTLETS ARE NOT ALLOWED WITHIN OR OVER A BATHTUB OR SHOWER OR A GRAVITY AIR INLET INTO A BUILDING. VENTING SYSTEMS SHALL TERMINATE AT LEAST 3 STC rated with 3%/2" glass fiber insulation in joist spaces and with carpet and pad. Second ‘
MIN. TWO 20A SMALL APPLIANCE BRANCH CIRCUITS ARE REQUIRED FOR THE KICHEN &ARE  STALL. (CEC 406.9 (C)) FEET ABOVE AN OUTSIDE - OR MAKE UP - AIR INLET LOCATED WITHIN 10 FEET & AT LEAST 4 layer of 2" or 5" type X gypsum wallboard required to achieve 1 hour fire _
LIMITED TO SUPPLYING WALL & COUNTER SPACE RECEP. OUTLETS FOR THE KITCHEN, FEET FROM A PROPERTY LING, EXCEPT A PUBLIC WAY. resistance rating when glass fiber insulation is used. “m‘?"hfe"'"g -
PANTRY, BREAKFAST ROOM. DINING ROOM, & SIMILAR AREAS. THESE CIRCUITS CANNOT ~ SUBPANELS ARE NOT ALLOWED TO BE LOCATED IN BATHROOMS OR CLOTHES CLOSETS. PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD B S R
SERVE OUTSIDE PLUGS, RANGE HOOD, DISPOSALS, DISHWASHERS OR MICROWAVES, ONLY (CEC 240.24(D) & 240.25(E)) GAS VENT TERMINATIONS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CMC 802.6 & SFMC 802.6.2. CertainTeed Gypsum Inc. - /2" CertainTeed® Type C Gypsum Board UL Design L502
THE REQUIRED COUNTERTOP/WALL OUTLEST INCLUDING THE REFRIGERATOR. L — CertainTeed Gypsum Canada Inc. - 12" CertainTeed® Type C Gypsum Board | Sound Test  G&H BW-10 MT, 10-13-70
TRAL Georgia Pacific Gypsum LLC . 1/2" ToughRock® Fireguard C® T & Test, (TAC&P) : - |
50% OR MORE OF THE KITCHEN LIGHTING WATTAGE MUST BE FLUORESCENT. CONDUCTORS MUST USE ATWO POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER OR AN IDENTIFIED HANDLE M atlba it e . f e Gypsum Board G&H BW-10 MT, 10-13-70 Jo\ St
INCANDESCENT LIGHTING MUST BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY. TIE.(CEC 210.4(B)) GROUP NON-CABLE CIRCUITS IN PANEL (CEC 210.4(D)) SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS: (CRC o BTG Oy AR SR b
R308.4, CBC 24{154} Gypsum Board | ' P l
PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET FOR EACH COUNTER SPACE 12" OR WIDER, E:EAKRE;%?FT:?ELE iugaﬁasmﬂsﬁlﬁriEL?:%NF%%%%TEET?DPQSd gl (CEC A SWINGING, BI-FOLD. AND SLIDING DOORS PABCO Gypsum ; 1/s" FLAME CURB® Super ‘C"™ I i
KITCHEN COUNTER OUTLETS SHALL BE SPACED SO THAT NO POINT ALONG THE WALL 1S 21052 (B)(1 4 . g B. WHEN LOCATED WITHIN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OF WET SURFACES SUCH AS Temple-Inland - 12" TG-C il ™ j
GREATER THAN 24" FROM AN QUTLET. AT LEAST ONE GFC| RECEPTACLE FOR THE x i) TUBS, SHOWERS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, OR OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOL. A/ 1 =
PENINSULA COUNTER SPACE (CEC 210.52 (C) (3) & 210.8 (A) (6) KITCHEN COUNTER TOPS 12 INCHES OR WIDER MUST HAVE A RECEPTACLE OUTLET,(CEC C. WITHIN A 24 INCH ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF DOORS AND WITHIN 60 INCHES '( & sonon
10. OF WALKING SURFACE 2 b T L
UPPER CABINETS SHALL BE A MIN. OF 30" ABOVE COOKING TOP PER CMC 916.1.2. PROV. EhEED D. WHERE GLAZING AREA IS MORE THAN 9 SQ. FT. IN AREA, WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE Ef- LOF B
COOKING APPLIANCES MIN. CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS PER CMC 916.1.1.  KiTCHEN COUNTER TOPS MUST HAVE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SO NO POINT ALONG THE LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, TOP EDGE MORE THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE "~ Philp Char BET— T T
COUNTER WALLS IS MORE THAN 24 INCHES FROM A RECEPTACLE. (CEC 210.52 (C )) FLOOR, AND WITHIN 36 INCHES OF A WALKING SURFACE, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY. TS CONSULTING & ARE NOT TO BE PRODUCED, CHANGED.,
ENERGY NOTES: UL 0 6 20 OR COPIED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
ISLAND AND PENINSULAR COUNTER TOPS MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE. (CEC WATER HEATERS PROTECTION FROM FIRE DAMAGE: WATER HEATERS GENERATING A v e CONSENT OF SIA CONSULTING CORPORATION.
ALL INSTALLED HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES SHALL BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY FROMLow  210:52(C)(1) & (2)) Egﬁﬂ?g&gﬁ;ﬁ%gﬁﬁ% g*;:—ENQL'gﬁEFRLggﬁiﬁﬁggfgmﬂéﬁgﬁgﬁhﬁEE'*E ISSUES | REVISIONS
g o e AL T e Rl L iR s R TD SO MO TONT - ARELOGKTEDATAEACTHB AN HHe HLOOR I ENSR0CK T tARASEs it 1 T i
INSTALLED LIGHTING IN KITCHENS SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES. UP TO 100% OF e 910,5(Al)) ' TR R A R e e s s
THE WATTAGE OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING IN KITCHENS MAY BE IN LIGHTS THAT e 6 R R B e s L
ARENDTHIGHEEERIGAC Y. (TSRSHEN HALLWAYS 10 FEET OR MORE MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET. THE WATER HEATER AT THE UPPER AND LOWER THIRDS. (CPC 508.2) ' -
AMIN, OF ONE INSTALLED LIGHTING IN BATHROOMS SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIE.  LAUNDRY ROOMS MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE DEDICATED 20 AMP RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT. &V
ﬂLI&DTHER INSTALLED LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY OR CONTROLLED BY A (CEC 210.11(2)) PROVIDE 120V RECEPTACLE WITHIN 3 FEET OF WATER HEATER. CAL ENERGY i e AL
VACACNCY SENSOR(S). (150(K)(5 ] o WA
(S). (150(K)(8)) CODE 150.0 (N) N ——_—— g
INSTALLED LUMINARIES IN GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOMS & UTILITY ROOMS SHALL BEHIGH  PROVIDE GROUNDING ELECTRODE SHALL BE NONFERROUS (COPPER), NOT BELESS THAN  BATHROOM NOTES: A L) N
EFFICACY LUMINARIES AND CONTROLLED BY A VACANCY SENSOR(S). (150(K)(6)) %" IN DIAMETER. THE ELECTRODE SHALL BE INST%LED SUCH THAT AT LEAST 8' OF LENGTH
IS IN CONTRACT WITH THE SOIL. THE UPPER END OF THE ELECTRODE SHALL BE FLUSH
INSTALLED LUMINARIES IN ROOMS OTHER THAN KITCHENS, BATHROOMS, GARAGES, WITH OR BELOW GROUND LEVEL UNLESS THE ABOVE-GROUND END AND THE GROUNDING EXHAUST FANS ARE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING FIVE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. 2x4 PT BOTTOM PLATE TO BE
LAUNDRY ROOMS & UTILITY ROOMS SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES OR ARE e ?ﬁgff,?[}”%%%ﬁgﬁmc””E"T'5 PROTECTED AGAINST PHYSICAL DAMAGE. [CEC  gpaNcH CIRCUITS: A 20A CIRCUIT IS REUIRED TO SERVE THE REQUIRED BATHROOM 2x4 PT SILL PLATE TO B /A fggfgfg%m SILL PLATE W/
CONTROLLED BY DIMMERS OR A VACANCY SENSOR(S). (150(K)(7)) : ' OUTLETS. THIS CIRCUIT CANNOT SUPPLY ANY OTHER RECEP. LIGHTS, FANS, ETC. CONNECTED TO CONC. SLAB W/ | =
PDPW-300(SIMPSON POWDER
LIGHTING FIXTURES RECESSED INTO INSULATED CEILINGS MUST BE APPROVED FOR SHOWERS AND TUB/SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ INDIVIDUAL CONTROL ACTUATED) @ 16" O.C. WATER PROOFING AS NEEDED
APPROVED LABORATORIES, T R SM
i SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS : . a3
FIREPLACES, DECORATIVE GAS APPLIANCES AND GAS LOGS: INSTALLATION OF FACTORY-  HABITABLE SPACE SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7-6". KITCHEN, HALLS, ¢/ e 1M HED WITH A SMOOTH. NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS :
BUILT AND MASONRY FIREPLACES SHALL INCLUDE: BATHROOMS AND TOILET COMPARTMENTS MAY HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN - 714N 70 INGHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET (CBC 1210.2.3) —_ s s '
A, CLOSABLE METAL OR GLASS DOORS. 70", (CBC 1208.02) TG - mﬁ?%%wwmmww CHECKED RK.
B. ggﬁggﬂgg ;‘Hﬂﬁ% Elflgg;gﬁ"#:‘gg%gg%mﬁgmﬂ é”;ﬁ'sﬂfg THE BATHTUB & SHOWER FLOORS & WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS !
: ALL INTERIOR SPACES INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH & IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE.
A Ca s e e D UCHEHTTING DR e e i ) SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO AHEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE O SOV BENIOIVG WAL = DATE 02/22/2016
*EXCEPTION: AN OUTSIDE COMBUSTION AIR INTAKE IS NOT REQUIRED IF THE { “
FIREPLACE IS INSTALLED OVER CONCRETE SLAB FLOORING AND THE FIREPLACE IS~ SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ALL BEDROOMS AND AREAS LEADING TO THEM. . :
o On A IO L R e . RESBOME 08052021
C.AFLUE DAMPER WITH AN READILY ACCESSIBLE CONTROL.. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN EACH OCCUPIED LEVEL. PROTECTED. FIXTURES MAY BE INSTALL LESS THAN 76" PROVIDED THEY ARE LISTED FOR RECEIVED
INSTALLED IN A FIREPLACE, THE FLUE DAMPER SHALL BE BLOCKED OPEN IF AUG 06 JOB NO. 21-1925
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS OR THE STATE 2021
MECHANICAL CODE. BT.OF BULBING INSPECTION
AR %ﬁ IGITIZING SHEET NO. A-5.1




1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Guards
§ 1015 requires that railings or similar protective PROJECT NAME
elements be provided where any grade change
of 30" {762} or more occurs in a means of egress. o Height of guards is measured from the 72-74 EUREKA ST.
This also applies when a means of egress is leading edige of treads on & starway. DOOR/WINDOW FLASHING NOTES:
adjacent to glazing elements that do not comply o Guards are typically 42" {1067) high except LINTEL SAN FRANCISCO, CA
with the strength requirements for railings and in R-2 or B-3 occupancies, where they may SE%&"{'}EEELCLR'EE& WINDOW
WIB w § IWB fl‘.‘ W{g?‘”ﬁ W! mmm m 3 RETAINING WALL FLA.SH'NG OF I'M_IIL EXTERIOR ROUGHED
stongs above grade in height ? OPENINGS EXPOSED TO WEATHER IN OPENNING |
* Bends or transitions in handrails that occur :ngﬂéﬁ wﬁ?&mm BACKFILL WATERPROOFING & PROTECTION LAYERS ;ﬁlgg TJEEEHEE:EEET;EE?EEE . SILL
between flights or transition to a guard in -2 CORE AT TOP AND S =il
’ § BOTTOM EDGE
and -3 ocupencies e pemnited o excoed swat e o s FLASHING, TECHNIQUES SHOWN g
the maximum handrail height of 36 (965) LOWER PLAP TURNED BACK ™ (G5 gt Gamts 1 e w9 HERE ARE RECOMMENDED -
_ WEEP HOLE WITH /;— SET FLAPS IN GLUE OR TAPE i 9 — =\l
= o Guards are o be designed with a pattem it o e -FOR FLASHING MATERIAL USE SEE NOTE
from the floor up to 34" (864) such that a L - 15LB. ASPHALT SATURATED FELT, ATTACHAFILL STRIP OF |
g (2] dances ot s e, - L e -
g i i CUT BACK OF BLACK PLASTIC NSNS i N | o 0 > R T SRt "FLEXWRAP" EDGE EVEN WITH THE TOP EDGE OF
units at the open sules of stairs may allow ON CCW MIRADRAIN TO MATCH GALVANIZED OR ALUMINUM = T 2 ST uePER DRAN COWPOSITE W HARD PLASTI (© THE ROUGH SILL. EXTEND THIS SILL STRP
passage of 3 43757 (111) sphera ] SIZE OF WEEP HOLE. DO NOT PLATE EXTENDING 3 DIMPLES 1" MAX 2" MIN PLACED ONTO LOWER COPOSITE. -FOR MOISTURE BARRIER USE AT LEAST 8" BEYOND THE EDGE OF THE
. i o From a height of 35" to 42" (864 to 1067), the CUT FILTER FABRIC ;ELLEUESEE“GNS FROM WEEP —] |— R e i i "TYVEK" OR EQUIVALENT ROUGH OPENING FOR WINDOW. ATTACH
e o Ifmm:;ar - 4 GLUE OF TAPE FLAPS INTO POSIION UNTIL OVERBURGEN OR RUST-RESISTANT STAPLES. O Iti
- gvode ' -CAULK BACK OF WINDOW FRAMES sulting
1 '
4 - RETAINING WALL DETAIL CARLISLE - BEFORE SETTING. USE WINDOWS
— kg ‘ i vt MD—10A MIRADRAIN SPLICE LARLISLE THAT ARE WATERTIGHT, T
: -~ S o @ 007 CARSLE CORPORATION SN
- — SIA CONSULTING CORPORATION
- — S — 4653 MISSION STREET
W — 7, — SAN FRANCISCO CA 94112
., i . — TEL: (415) 741.1292
A " = . - : '_t E o FAX: (415) 849.1252
ww glﬁ;’;ﬂﬁ a mﬂ*fm‘m Compo- ‘ OVERFLOW DRAIN W/ = \ WWW. SIACONSULT.COM
nen at or near the sides of an elevated - ROOF DRAIN WITH DOME STRAINER iis
walkway that minimizes the possibility of a fall o ROOF SHEATHING DOME STRAINER e it SHEET TITLE
oy inl The Tkt ol quire CARRYING RIP IS IN PLACE, ATTACH
lowex e fhese requi : : PROVIDE SUMP N L JAMB STRIPS (SIDE OF OPENING) AT LEAST
& ROOFING OVER *
ments is that any building occupant moving *® 42" (1067) hugh minimum above walking FLASHING RING. TYP RECEIVER PLATE x 9" SIDE WITH INSIDE EDGE OF FELT EVEN
through the means of egress will be protected surfaces iz ( FLASHING RING @ WITH EDGE OF WINDOW OPENING. START

from falling from the edges of the means of
egress. Such guards are not required when
they would impede the intended use of pans of
occupancies, such as in areas where the audi-
enoe i viewing a stage, or at service pits and
loading docks.

GENERAL EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

N.T.S.

o The triangular space between the tread rise,

and rail may allow a sphere no more than §°
1152} in diameter 10 pass

* In industrial occupancies where public access

does not oceu, railings may have spacing up

to 21" 533} Such guards must be provided at
rooftop mechanical equipment or roof access
apenings located closer than 10" (3048) from

the roof edge.

3" cam.—/

2X3 & 2X4 DRAIN
SUPPORTS AS
REQUIRED

Built-in Controls with Motion Sensor
FV-08VKM3 80/0 CFM 4* Duct
FV-13VKM3 130/0 CFM 6" Duct

Farygroeve wirt€ptiovt S enpg clanlly 3 B i g St e, Fe it ErTn g e oV el
mnRnes 4 favect on ENERGY STAR foatiolnps Dhwed i volr oo iy coenrany B avr
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Built-in Controls

FV-08VKS3 80/0 CFM 4" D

FV-13VKS3 13

Single Speed

ot FV-05VK3
uct  FV-08VK3 &
FV-13VK3 12

Py ol

[N
!
-
i

Compinte Spacifications i oxs 45 43
Parformanoe Curwas o7 e L1447

4 Y

Panasonic idcas for life

Pl  Feiteo

'EACH UNIT VENTILATION CALC. (PER ASHRAE 62.2):

1,377 S.F. X 0.01 + (3 BEDROOMS +1) X 7.5 =43.77 CFM
PROVIDED: 50 CFM

1,396 S.F. X 0.01 + (3 BEDROOMS +1) X 7.5 =43.96 CFM | 1,471 S.F. X0.01 + (3 BEDROOMS +1) X 7.5 = 44.71 CFM

PROVIDED: 50 CFM

PROVIDED: 50 CFM

FROM 24 GA.G.I. )

UNDER DECK
CLAMP

ROOF DRAIN PIPE

ROOF & OVER FLOW DRAIN
N.T.S.

CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS CORP.

_ DEX-O-TEX FLASHING (TERMINATES
IN REGLET OR COUNTER-FLASHING)

DEX-O-TEX WATERPROOF LATEX
MEMBRANE (FABRIC-REINFORCED)

7, DEX-O-TEX SLIP SHEET

DEX-O-TEX RUBBER-CEMENT
TRAFFIC SURFACE

SUBSTRATE (CONCRETE, CONCRETE
TOPPING OVER INSULATION. PLYWOQOQD,
OR DEX-O-TEX UNDERLAYMENT)

L4 N, 20 M. 13/2° SN

JAMB STRIPS 1" BELOW THE SILL STRIP
AND EXTEND JAMB STRIPS 4" ABOVE THE
LOWER EDGE OF THE LINTEL (TOP OF
WINDOW OPENING).

FLASHING TO BE 15LB. ASPHALT
SATURATED FELT, SELF HEALING
BITUTHENE MEMBRANE, OR DUPONT

"FLEXWRAP" - TYP,

i

i

APPLY A BEAD OF CAULKING TO THE BACK
SURFACES OF THE WINDOW, THEN PLACE
THE WINDOW INTO THE ROUGH OPENING,
@ WITH FLANGES OVER THE INSTALLED
FLASHING FELT STRIPS. AFTER WINDOW IS|
PLACED, INSTALL THE HEAD FLASHING
OVER THE WINDOW FLANGE. THIS IS A
STRIP OF BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE AT

LEAST 9" WIDE.

FOR MOISTURE BARRIER USE "TYVEK" OR
EQUIVALENT HOUSEWRAP

STARTING AT THE BOTTOM OF THE WALL
(SILL PLATE), LAY WATER - RESISTANT
PAPER UNDER THE SILL STRIP. CUT ANY
EXCESS WATER - RESISTANT PAPER THAT

(4) MAY EXTEND ABOVE THE SILL FLANGE ON
EACH SIDE OF THE OPENING. (SHOWN IN
DIAGRAM AS SHORT DASHED LINES).
INSTALL SUCCEEDING COURSES OF
WATER-RESISTANT PAPER (B, C.ETC) | —
OVER JAMB AND HEAD FLANGES IN— |
SHINGLE-BOARD FASHION, ("

il

p =

DOOR/WINDOW WATER PROOFING /
INSTALLATION DETAILS

WAL

HEN. 24'~‘|‘

12

FINISH FLOOR

STAIRS DETAIL

N.T.S.

HEADROOM DETAIL

N.TS.

AUG 0 6 2021

RECEIVED |

DBPT, OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Typical Details &

Vent. Calc.

THES
CONSULTING & ARE NOT TO BE PRODUCED, CHANGED,
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CONSENT OF SIA CONSULTING CORPORATION.
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ISSUES / REVISIONS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
A sy BLYG 0
DRAWN SM.
CHECKED RK.
bl 02/22/2016
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PROJECT NAME

72-74 EUREKA ST.
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

30" HIGH MIN. 1-HR RATED PARAPET

ROLLAMATIC SKYLIGHT OR
APPROVED EQ.
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER REC.

PROV. CONT. STAIR HANDRAIL
ONE SIDES @ 34"-36" ABV. STAIR
NOSINGS, TYP.

e [

™

‘consulting

PROV. 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL
OPENINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.95", TYP.

HArDRAIL To Ge LONTINUVOUS

&/ MINOR RRREAK
A éiﬁ.ﬂ ;

SIA CONSULTING CORPORATION
4653 MISSION STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94112

TEL: (415) 741.1292

FAX; (415) 849.1252
WWW.SIACONSULT.COM

SHEET TITLE

Skylight Detail

Operable Skylight Detail
Scale; 3/8" = 1'-0" =
'%ﬁg&'
Vgl = VER & PEDESTAL APPLICATION BE
=={ Tile Tech _Pavers ° m b
® . e A Gk S oL o v TRANSITION, ALIGNMENT & LOCK DOWN DETAILS
LR
National Distribution Tel:
Toll Free: 8B8-380-5575 Fax:
DECKSCREW [ _
i m—— 2e) "N-.,\-:"" ol
T L b
il = LOCK WASHER RS
’ b e
', A
/ \ .
f & §&§$3¢5§'
f \ WSS
| &2 | o s
Ii, j .'J Rﬁ:“"- i
\ / N Phils e THESE DOCUMENTS ARE PROPERTY OF SIA
N llip Chan, DBJ CONSULTING & ARE NOT TO BE PRODUCED, CHANGED,
N A OR COPIED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
2 : [ s "TYRL L A = PROV. CAP L 06 202 CONSENT OF SIA CONSULTING CORPORATION.
S . T T ISSUES / REVISIONS
|| /—--GAL. MET. RAILING
! 1
INSERT THE LOCK WASHER IN TO THE KURF CUT + [ NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
BETWEEN THE UPPER SLAT AND BOTTOM RAIL OF 3 i) HS52-1/2x2-1/2x3/16
WOOD PAVERS. INSERT THE 4th PAVER IN TO THE 4TH | | POST @ 4-0" OC,
CORNER. ONCE ALL 4 PAVERS ARE TIGHTLY IN PLACE = | | TYP
INSERT SCREW THROUGH LOCK WASHER AND HAND [ R N
TIGHTEN IN TO PEDESTAL TOP UNTIL ALL 4 PAVERS ARE < Ml
SECURELY FASTENED TO THE PEDESTAL. DO NOT OVER il &
TIGHTEN. | SCOPE OF REVISION
TILE TECH ROOF DECK 10t
TILES, NON-COMBUSTILBE. : PL1/2X8X8 W/ (4)-1/2" GALV
SEE A-5.2 : LAG SCREWS, 5" MIN EMBED
| SURE-WELD SINGLE PLY A 10/18/2021 BLDG COMMENTS
| 250 SURE-WELD SINGLE PLY /RDDF, TTP.
L 1) TTP. 3/4" P.T. PLYWOOD
IPE WOOD & PAVER TRANSITION AND ALLIGNMENT — | At
; = /A 11/24/2021 MECH COMMENTS
UNI-SHIM® TILE TECH IPE" WOOD ' ' 3/4" P.T. PLYWOOD TP4, S.8.D. A
USED FOR INDIVIDUAL B R -, e
WOOD ! PAVER ALIGNMENT TILE TECH PAVERS" ?LS%EFFER RIP TO SLOPE f?ﬁlig'FPER RIP TO SLOPE : 12;09;2021 BLDG COMMENTS
< . .
JOIST PER STRUC. PLAN JOIST PER STRUC. PLAN VAl o
R-38 INSULATION R-38 INSULATION DRAWN S.M.
e e MIN 4x BLK'G @ EACH 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" et b LS
el SCREW TYPE"X" GY. BD. TYPE"X" GY. BD.
_ oo 6x BM PER: _A35 ES
P O T 8 STRUC. PLAN CHECKED R'K'
GENERAL NOTES: APPLY TO ALL OF THE ABOVE PRODUCTS DATE 02/22/2016
1. INSTALLATION MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TILE TECH PAVERS PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS. ROOF DECK/ RA' LI NG ROO F"CE | Ll NG DETAI L
2. DRAWING NOT TO SCALE.
3. USE OF BUFFER PADS IS MANDATORY. e Al
4. CONTRACTOR'S NOTE: FOR PRODUCT AND COMPANY INFORMATION VISIT www. TILETECHPAVERS, com P A R AL L E L A N T S fi“ SRR REVISED DATE 10/27/2021
" " " M il # A w Ol

COPYRIGHT 12/01/2010 TILE TECH PAVERS INC. . ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

www. TileTechPavers.com JOB NO. 21-1925
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